
FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 8/4/69 

Transmit the following in -------...,.,,,..---,----------:-:---------; 
(Type in plarntext or code) 

Via ____ A_I_R_MA_I_L __________ A_I_R_T_E_L_--,-_______ _ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
TO : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (P) 

MURKIN 

Mr. CHARLES T. SMITH, Auditor, Birmingham 
Trust National Bank, has recently inquired as to the 
possibility of the safety deposit box, originally loaned 
for processing of possible latent fingerprints, being 
returned to the bank since these boxes are at a premium 
and income therefrom is being lost to the bank. Details 
regarding acquisition of the box appear in the report of 
Special Agent HENRY A. SNOW, Birmingham, 4/17/68. 

Since it is believed that this box is now in 
possession of the District Attorney's Office at Memphis, 
it is requested that this matter be discussed with 
District Attorney J. CLYDE MASON. 

l"'iJ_ Memphis 
'--i' - Birmingham 

HAS:jat 
(4) 

KS 
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DIUX:TOB, PBI (44-38881) 

LEGAT, IIIDCO CITY (173-1) (JIUC) 

lftll&IR 

&eay1et 5/23/69. 

7/30/89 

OD 7/18/69 IIEX M, an bvest:lgattve in:tonaant, 
acl'f'lsed tbat Ile bad conducted investt.p.tloa iD captioaed 
-tter at Puerto Yallarta, JalS&co, on 7/11/19: 

'llrae laforamt ■tated tllat Ile tateniewed aeaben 
of tile .lalt.aco State .Judicial Police atatloaecl in Puerto 
Yallal'ta ad all ad.Viaed tbat tbey Ud DO D09ledge of &DJ 
deallDgs ta •rt.Juana or other narcotica by ERIC S • GALT, 
aad tbat tile:, had nenr lmon LUIS GUCIA to be involved 
1D tbe aareotics trade. 

Oil tile suae date, tile bfol'llltllt located and la­
tervt.ewecl RISA AJlELLAllO ~s at Puerto Yallarta. Sile 
recalled tllat GALT bad -tecl her to INT IIIU'ijlallll for hill; 
llon nr, alle saicl she bad never purdlasecl aay type of cll"Ulr 
for GALT. Ille aaid tllat duriJlrs tile tllle slle llad known GALT 
BIie cOllld aot recall tllat be bad actually purchased any 
marljuaaa. Sile aleo aid tllat sbe was quite certain tbat 
GALT bad not been in 'bust.Deas with LUIS GARCIA, the barten.Ser 
at Puerto Yallarta. 

5 - Bureau 
(1 - Liaison Section) 
(2 - lleaph1s, 44-1987) 

1 - llad.co City 

3Jll/gle 
(6) 

!i~:.L£f1~' '~, )7 -~;{L'~ 
! :7,:._:,::-Z~':-.;..:- ...•. , •..•... ~ :.... _., -~--~----·· 

1tt~i 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22·64) 

FBI 

Date: 8/6/69 

Transmit the following in --------=,-----=------:-,----------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

AIRTEL 
Via---------

(Priority) I 
________________________________________________ L _______ -

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM: ~·· PHOENIX (44-371) ( RUC) 

JAMES Ett. RA~, aka 
DRo MARTIN LUTHER KING, JRo - VICTIM 
CR - CONSPIRACY; 
UFAC - ROBBERY 

00: ME 
Bufile: 44-38861 

25/69, C. Ro CRANK, jro, USM, 
Detention C ter, Florence, Arizona, made 

py of a letter written by an· ate, JOHN HAMILTON 
MORRIS, H3900, to MRo PETE N 4 Madison Avenue, 
~ew York City, N. Yo will be no ed that in this letter 
MORRIS referred to RAY being paid by big "D"o 

MORRIS was being held at the Florence facility 
having been previously sentenced to Leavenworth and at the 
time was being returned to Leavenworth having been trans­
ported to the Northern District of California to stand 
trial on a Federal Charge. 

It is assumed that at the present time MORRIS­
has been returned to Leavenworth Penitentiaryo 

Q. Memphis (Encl 1~ 
1 - Phoenix 

WEP/rfd 
(3) 

Approved: ----------­
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Routing Slip 
0-7 <Rev. 4-28-69) 

TO: SAC, 
D Albany 
D Albuquerque 
D Alexandria 
D Anchorage 
D Atlanta 
D Baltimore 
D Birmingham 
D Boston 

(Copies to 'ices Checked) 
'--.,/ 

D Houston D Norfolk 
D Indianapolis D Oklahoma City 
D Jackson D Omaha 
D Jacksonville D Philadelphia 
D Kansas City D Phoenix 
D Knoxville D Pittsburgh 
D Las Vegas D Portland 
D Little Rock D Richmond 

D Tampa 
D WashingtonField 
D Quantico 

TO LEGAT: 
□ Bern 
OBonn 

D Buffalo 
D Butte 
D Charlotte 
D Chicago 
D Cincinnati 
D Cleveland 
D Columbia 
D Dallas 
D Denver 
D Detroit 
D El Paso 
D Honolulu 

D Los Angeles D Sacramento 

t!! H;;IL~ 8 ~~1h~~~~ City ~ fflfflffl D San Antonio 

D Buenos Aires 
D Hong Kong 
D London 
D Manila 
D Mexico, D.F. 
D Ottawa 

RE: 

D Milwaukee D San Diego 
D Minneapolis D San Francisco 
D Mobile D San Juan 
D Newark D Savannah 
D New Haven D Seattle 
D New Orleans □ Springfield 
D New York City 

Date August 5, 

IIUIUUN 

D Paris 
D Rome 
D Tokyo 

1969 

Retention For appropriate 
D For information D optional IX action D Surep, by------

D The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, 
D conceal all sources, D paraphrase contents. 

D Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA ___________ _ 
dated 

Remarks: 

Enclosed are two copies of a letter 
froa Mexico City dated 7/30/69. 

Enc. (2) M.i-
Bufile 44 
Urfile 44 

38861 
1987 

sEA::.::::~E;) ........... .INDE.::o ........ ~~--
SERIP.LIZED ............. .FI '·· ~~. . ............ , 

AUG• 61969 

-~'# 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



8/14/69 

AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOR, J'BI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, DMPIIIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURKilf 

Re Birmingham airtel to Memphis dated 8/4/69 
advising that officials of the Birmingham Trust National 
Bank desire the return of the safe deposit box which was 
originally loaned by them for processing for latent finger­
prints. 

This safe deposit box is now in the possession 
of the District Attorney General at Memphis, Tenn., and they 
have been advised of the request made by bank officials. 

It is anticipated that the District Attorney 
General will be agreeable to the return of this box. It 
is requested that the Bureau discuss this matter with the 
Department, if it is thought necessary, and advise Memphis 
whether or not they have any objection to the return of 
this box. 

It is pointed out that no latent fingerprints 
were found on this safe deposit box and bank records are 
available to establish the fact of U.Y's having rented a 
safe deposit box. 

2 - Bureau 
~ - Birmingham 

ClJ - Memphis 
t,;: :_d ...• .- .JCB: mnr 

(4) 
lG'·,.~;1 ..... - -~ 

(44-1740) (Infb) 
L 

&4 ______ _ 

¥¥- ;f/1-#- /47-6r/?1 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



File - Serial Cl,-· .. e Out 
FD-5 (Rev. 12· O) 

File 

Serial No. 

647 

44-1987 S_u_b_-_M _________ Date 

Class, 

D Pending 

Case No. Last Serial 

D Closed 

Description of Serial 

Photostat copy of letter 

written by an inmate, 

JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS, to 

Mr. PETERCGOLDMAN, 7/22/69. 

8/22/69 

Date 
Charged 

8/22/69 

Returned to Phoenix by letter ___ _ 

dated 8/22/69. 

JO ANN PLUNK 
Employee 

RECHARGE Date _____ _ 

To _______________ From ________ _ 

Date charged 

Employee 

Location 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DIRICTOR, FBI 8/13/69 

SAC, ND ORLEANS (157-10673) (RUC) 

IIURKIN 

ReBulet to Kaw Orleans, 7/18/69. 

Enclosed for Bureau and 11 .. phis, are two copies 
of "The Councilor", Volume 6, Ifu■ber 15, dated 7/5/69. 

It ia to be noted thia issue of •1The Councilor" 
is the firat issue after Volume 6, Ifuaber 14, mentioned 
in referenced letter. It is further noted that the article 
concerning the assassination of 11.ARl'IIf LU!'Bllt KING appears 
on page 2 under the caption "Behind the Scenes". 

2 - Bureau (Ines. 2) ,(.)pl) 
@- 11 .. phia (Bncaf(.r-~t (U) 

2 - New Orleans (1 - 157-10673) 
TPK/jpb (1 - 137-977) 
(6) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DIRCTOR, FBI (44-38861) 8/18/69 

SAC, COLUJIBIA (44-299)(RUC) 

IIIIIWn L 
On 8/14/69 lb-. Ja()RGB lfclILMJL 'dyiaed SA. PAUL 

C. TIGUE• J'B. , that be 1K t'tt{ ter commissioned by tbe 
Little Brown Publishing Cospany. Boaton, Bass.> to write 
a book about JABS EARL BAY and moved into a home OD 
Co-ff iu Point, Frogaore, S. C. , approxiate ly three !IOlltlul 
ago with his wife who is writing a book concerning •ARIBA 
OBWALD. 

JlclifILLAX stated tbat he bas contacted a Jfr. 
81.'0RER1 savannah, Ga., no is the attorney presently 
retlreaentins RAY on aeveral occasions in order to obtain 
information for bis book .. Be aid tut during 1962 be 
bad written an art1ele for tbe Saturday Bven!Dg Post 
concerning the bombing of a black church in Binaingham, 
Ala., in whicll several black ehildreP were killed and 
although be did Dot spec1flcally indicate tllat STOIIER 
was a pod subject in tbis case he advised he referred 
to STOlfER as llr .. X and described hi• in the article as 
a man with a limp. ltcMILLAJi said that after this article 
ea• out in Saturday Evening Poet he had beard that S1'0BEB 
had sworn to klll hia but that he has aet STOBB on several 
oeeas1ons since tbat time and STO'DI lla.s made no mention 
of this. 

JlcJIILLA1' advised that on the aornJ.ng of 8/14/89 
lie attempted to contact S'IOD.R telepbonicallJ in Savarma!l 
and tlle phoDe was answered by a man with a young voice 
who replied to lfcJIJLLAB after Ile 1deat1fled himself as 
QEOBGE llcJIILLAlf, ndon•t :,ou think you have got a nerve 
callina: llr. STOIIBB. You•ve pra.tically called him a 
murderer. I kao,, you live in Atlanta Pal and you'd 
better watch your step. Tbat •• all I've got to say.•• 
llcMILLAa said after tit.is young aan •de these re11&rka 
be hung up on 11c•JLLAB. 

2 - Bureau 
l - Birainghaa 
l - lleaphis (44-1987) 
l - Savannah (Info) 
l - Columbia 

PCT:allll 
(6) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



co 44--299 

Mr., HcJIILLAN advised this Agent that be did 
not wish to make a ronaal complaint but 1111erely wanted 
the incident to be a matter of record in ease anything 
sbou!d happen in the futurv. 

Tbia infonaat1on is being forwarded to the 
Director, Birmingham, MeNpbis and Savannah inasmuch as 
the Columbia Of fioe ls taking no action 111 this matter. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



T,D 

/ 

JFRCM 

OPTl(\t:AL FORr.,t "10. 10 

MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

5010-106 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, Memphis 

Director, FBI 

DATE: 8-18-69 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

ReMEairtel 8-14-69. 

Matter has been referred to Civil Rights Division 
and it has it under consideration and results will be furnished 
upon receipt. 

This will be followed at Bureau. 

1 - Birmingham (44-1740) (Info) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



'v \._,,I 

G .... - .... 
_'!, ~ 

;. . --~, . ,, ...,:'-'--'-:~ ""-;;.;trti_ ·' 
,·. U.S. Agents· .. , 
l(iUed f(ing,. l 
Ray Claims 
ST. LOUIS (AP)-James Earl 

... 

Ray claims federal agents re-
cruited him ostensibly to help 
overthrow Fidel Castro's Cu-

I ban regime, then they killed 
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. and 
usc<l him as the "fall tiny." 

Huy 111111l1, lho n:,::;1•rl ioit in n 
rilnl.,i1w11L llklitk,I ti, hi:: .h1·11ll1• 
Cl\ ,l01·1·y, ut tho 'l'CIUW!;sec 
State Pl'ison in Nashville, where 
he is serving 99 years for mur-
dering the civil rights leader. 
The statement was read by the 
brother in a televised pro~am 
on station KMOX-TV here. • 
. In the statement, the con-
victed killer said the federal 
l ag~~ts employed him during the 
t spring . o~ 1968. · . ·. . 
; "They- told me I was· help-
ting them -to- supply arms and 
(~s. to Cuba refuge~s to; over-
,throw Castro and the Commu-
\iiists -in Cuba," Ray. declared. 
&lJ knew: · nothing about - King 

~ being in Memphis until:·after 
:~g had·been killed.!',..:,~.:.:.. · :~• 

,. . ~~~~Li~1.L:40~.:EKf0·.i;'.;: 
j •,.··-. ·•·. ,. •'·• 

.. 
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Airtel 

To: SAC, St. Louta 

From: Director, FBI (44-38861) 

MUR.t!JN 

8/18/89 

Attached are two coptea of an article which appeared in the 
''\\'uhtngton Evening Star" 8/11/69, 1ndlcating that ln a statement read 
by his brother, Jerry Ray, on station KM.OX-TV ln St. Louie, James 
Earl Ray clatmed that Federal Agents recruited him ostensibly to 
help overthrow Fidel Castro's Cuban regime and then they ktlled King 
and used Ray as the "fall py. " 

The St. Louta Office tllrough Its appropriate sources should 
obtain the complete detailed statement of Jerry Ray made on station 
Kl\iOX-TV In St. Louts and forward tbi8 to the Burau and take no 
further action at tbl.ll Ume. Bandle lmmedlately. 

Encloeures - 2 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, PHOENIX (44-371) 8/22/69 

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

MURKIN 

Re Phoenix airtel to Memphis, 8/6/69. 

Enclosed for Phoenix is the copy of a letter 
written by one JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS which was furnished 
to Memphis in referenced airtel. Phoenix should set 
the information in the enclosed letter, together with 
background information available concerning MORRIS, 
in an Lint suitable for dissemination to the Department. 
Phoenix is also requested to set out leads to have 
MORRIS interviewed. 

/~ - Phoenix 
LY - Memphis 

JCH:jap 
(3) ~) 

/ ✓ 

(Enc. 1) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TJWJC COPY 

u. s. Marshall's Oftice 

8-13-69 

Dear Sir; 

At my arreet in London England, the police 
took certain articles froa ay person, watch, passport& 
ect, ect. 

I waa given a receipt sip by Superintendent 
Butler of Scotland Yard. When I ... put on the plane 
for the u. s. this receipt waa given to the u. s. 
ll&.rshalla. 

I would appreciate it if you would send 
me a "duplicate receipt" or if your office no longer 
baa the receipt, forward thia letter to who does. Tb&nlts. 

Sincerely: 

TRV:S COPY 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



0-9 (Rev, 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 8/22/69 
Transmit the following in -----------------------------­

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ____ ...c:.Ac....::I=-=Rc:;..T=-=E=L=--------

MURKIN 

(44-1987) 

Director, FBI (44-38861) 

(Priority) 

PERSONAL ATTENTION 

Enclosed are two copies of a letter from James Earl 
Ray referred to the Bureau by the u. S. Marshal. 

Reference is made to your letter dated 7/22/68, under 
cover of which you furnished a property list pertaining to the 
subject which list had been signed by Legal Attache John 
Minnich as being the data and material which he had received 
from Scotland Yard. This list also contains your signature 
acknowledging receipt of the material from Legat"Minnich and 
the signature of the Chief Jailor of the Shelby County Sheriff's 
Department who received the material from you-.. 

This property list does not set forth any document 
as described by Ray; however, it does contain an item described 
as "A Quantity of Correspondence" which may have included the 
item in question. In addition, it could be that Ray is 
making reference to the list itself as described above. 

You should contact appropriate state authorities who 
have custody of the evidence in this case to determine if they 
possess the item described by Ray and if so, suggest that they 
may desire to reply to Ray's inquiry. 

You should then contact Ray and acknowledge his letter 
and suggest that he may desire to contact the appropriate state 
official furnishing the official's name and address. 

If the specific item is not identified in the material 
possessed by state authorities, contact Ray and acknowledge his 
letter and obtain any addi tiona 1 details which may resolve this 

Enclflsures - 2#L, .,_,;; .... ,~,1,11 

Sent Via _ _____;;~--L.,._?---tt:---'4+-'-q ,_,tti_1 
__ M Per 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Airtel to SAC, Memphis (44=1987) 
RE: MURKIN 

matter. If it cannot be clarified as a result of your 
discussion with Ray, advise him that this Bureau has no 
record of this item as described and he may therefore desire 
to pursue this matter with Tennessee State or British Authorities. 

If the item requested by Ray is the list of property 
submitted under cover of urlet 7/22/68, and a copy of this 
list has not been previously furnished to Memphis State 
Authorities, you should furnish it to them now and advise 
them of Rayis inquiry and suggest they may desire to handle 
the inquiry. 

Advise results of above within five days of receipt 
of this airtel. 

- 2 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AlllTEL A IBIIAJL 

TO: 

FD.OIi: 

DIUCTOR, PBI (44-38861) 

SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775) -C-

RE: IIUUlJf 

Encloaed tor the Bureau are five serox copies ot 
a two pace atat ... nt allegedly dictated by JAMBS KARL RAY 
to hia brother JDBY BAY in the Tenneaaee State Priaon at 
Haahville. Second page of thia atateaent beara the 
aicnature of JMIBS B.AaL RAY but this signature was actually 
written by JEBaY BAY. 

The above waa confidentially aade available 
to the St. Louis Office bJ ALLMANK, News Chief, XIIOX-TV, 
St. Lou1a, llo. MANN advised that JDJlY RAY read the 
atateaent in a taped interview and aftereditina it, KIIOX-TY 
aired the interview twice durina eveninc ot B-14-69. 

IIAlQf furtb.er confidentially adviaed that hia 
station was expendina a great deal of tille and poaa1bly 
expenae in "devel,piq" JBRRY RAT tor the purpose of uncovering 
the "true atory" ot the -aasinalion ot Dr. MAllTD Ltn'BE.a 
DHG, Jll., and .JAilBS BABL BAY'S part in it. 

J:,~eau (Encl. 5) 
,~phia (44-1981) (Ilfl'O) 
2-St. Louis 

JAP:kla 
(5) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AIBflL 

To: SAC, Col•bia (44-291) 

PrCMll: Director, PBI (44-38861) 

MUilIN 

ReCOlet 8-18-69. 

8-18-89 

If not already done, ColWBbia advise appropriate 
~.ocal authorities of alleged threats to llc.llillaa. 

( ( 

( 1/- Jleaphis (44-1987) (Info) 
\ / , . ./ 

0/_- it//1- · ., /J1-6 5ft 
·;.~-A-tr·_i~-\-., , .. ,. ..... 11'-l'>.):tJ) .• ,. .... ~ .. ••••• I. VS:: : ... ·. /t),; .. FL.t.U ....... J f!! ..... 

t<-;,., •. "~··· s.;. • ...., 

;\ ;,; ' '·' : '·~ j ~C~•• 
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



841 Federal Office Building 
167 North Main Street 
Memphis, Tennessee 38103 
August 28, 1969 

Mr. James Earl Ray 
Tennessee State Penitentiary 
Nashville, Tennessee 

Dear Mr. Ray: 

The U. s. Marshal's Office bas referred to us 
your letter of August 13, 1969, concerning a receipt for 
property taken from you at the time of your arrest in 
London. You should direct any future correspondence 
concerning this list to District Attorney General Phil M. 
canale, 157 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee. 

I - Addressee 
(T)- Memphis (44-1987) 
'-JCH:jap 

(2) . 

. 1! tij'' 

Very truly yours, 

ROBERT G. JENSEN 
Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

8/28/69 

Re Bureau airtel to Memphis, 8/22/69, concerning 
the subject RAY's requestfor a duplicate copy of the receipt 
given him for items taken from him at the time of his arrest. 

On 8/25/69, Assistant District Attorney J. CLYDE 
MASON, Memphis, Tenn. , advised that he is in posseasion of 
a copy of this receipt and that he will correspond with RAY 
concerning his receiving a duplicate copy of same. 

RAY has been advised by this office that any 
correspondence by him concerning this •tter should be 
directed to District Attorney General PHIL M. CANALE at 
Memphis, Tenn. 

No further action being taken in this matter by 
the Memphis Office • 

.. ~- Bureau 
CY- lfeaphis 

JCB:jap 
(3);··,,, ,:, / 

/i 7-
/ )_,{.,(_, 

,✓ · I - / CJ !J /'/ {l - :' 1 , 
"-I' i F .,,r ;' - kJL,Llj~ _, /)1 - (.1/ 
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FBI BIRMGHAM 

12:05PM URGENT 8-28-69 CEN 

TO DIRECTOR C 44-38861,> AND MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM' BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) 

REFERENCE BIRMINGHAM AIRTEL SEPTEi'fBER TWO, SIXTYEI GHT, 

CONCERN! NG REQUEST BY AUTHOR WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE, HARTSELLE, 

ALABAMA, FOR NONPUBLICIZED PHOTOS OF JAMES EARL RAY, IN EXCHANGE 
( 

FOR WHICH HE OFFERED TO FURNISH CONFIDENTIALLY ALL INFORMATION IN 

HIS POSSESSION RE RAY. BUAIRTEL SEPTEMBER ELEVEN, SIXTYEIGHT, 

INSTRUCTED THAT REQUEST WAS NOT TO BE HONORED, THAT WE SHOULD NOT 

BARGAIN WITH HIM UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES, AND THAT BURFAU SHOULD 

BE KEPT ADVISED OF FTRTHER CONTACTS BY HUIE. 

HUIE CONTACTED RES! DENT AGENT Wil,.LIAM H. LEE, DECATUR, 

ALABAMA, LA TE YESTERDAY. HE STATED HE HAS NOW COMPLETED HIS BOOK 

ON THE JAMES EARL RAY STORY AND CONTEMPLATES SENDING THE 

MANUSCRIPT TO PRESS IN TWENTY DAYS. HE ASKED IF THE BUREAU WOULD 

BE INTERESTED IN REVIEWING HIS MANUSCRIPT PRIOR TO PUBLICATION FOR 

PURPOSE OF DETERMINING IF THERE WERE AMY DATA THEREIN OF PARTICULAR 

END PAGE ONE 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO 

INTEREST WHICH THE BUREAU MIGHT LIKE TO CHECK OUT PRIOR TO 

PUBLICATION. HE INDICATED THERE WERE NO "STR'INGS" ATTACHED TO THIS 

OFFER AND HE MAKES IT AS A MATTER OF COURTESY. HE SAID IF THE 

ANSWER IS IN THE NEGATIVE, THERE WOULD BE NO NEED TO RECONTACT HIM• 

BIR MI NGHA M RECOMMENDS AGAINST REVIEWING THE MA.NUSCRIPT, 

CALLING ATTENTION TO THE POSSIBILITY THAT IF WE DO SO, HUIE COULD 

LATER CLAIM THAT THE DATA THERE! N HAD BEEN CHECKED BY THE FBI. 

MEMPHIS IS REQUESTED TO SUBMIT ITS RECOMMENDATIONS TO BUREAU. 

BUREAU REQUESTED TO ADVISE BIRMINGHAM ALD MEMPHIS IF OFFER 

OF HUIE SHOULD BE ACCEPTED. 

END A ND ACK PLS. 

KPT 

FBI MEMPHIS 

TU@ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 8/28/69 

Transmit the following in _____ P_LA_I_N_T_E_X_T ___________ --i 

(Type.in plaintext or code) 

TELETYPE Via ________ _ URGENT 
. 1 (Priority) I 

________________________________________________ L _______ -

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) 

FROM IIEMPRIS (44-1987) lP 

IIURICIN. 

RE BIRMINGHAM TELETYPE AUGUST TWENTY EIGHT INSTANT 0 

MEMPHIS CONCURS WITH RECOMMENDATION OF BIRMINGHAM AND 

DOES NOT FEEL THAT WE SHOULD REVIEW WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE'S 

BOOK PRIOR TO PUBLICATION. 

AIR IIAIL COPY TO BIRIIINGHAM. P. 

END 

JCB:ME 

A. f.' ...••.••• 

Approved: -------~--­
Special Agent in harge 

Sent 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI MEMPHIS 

FBI, WASH DC 

64'TPM URGENT 8-28-69 CXB 

BIRMINGHAM 44-1740 MEMPHIS 44-1987 

FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861 1P 

MURK IN 

END 

DND 

REBHTEL AUGUST TWENTY EIGHT INSTANT. 

HUIE •s OFFER IS NOT TO BE ACCEPTED. 

FBI MEMPHIS 

@ 

i~-Ml1-Juk, .. /J/ _6~_'}£ 
I SEARCHED INDEXED 

SERIAUZB>/4:z FILED ~ , . 

I AUG 2 8 1969 ' 
FBI-MEi'APHIS 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 8/29/69 
Transmit the following in ------------:=-----=------,--,-------------­

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _____ A_I_R_T_E_L ______ _ 

TO: SAC, Memphis 

FROM: Director,FBI 

MURKIN 

Re Memphis airtel 8/14/69. 

(Priority) 

This matter was referred to the Civil Rights 
Division on 8/18/69, and on 8/28/69, the Civil Rights Division 
advised that it has no objection to the safe deposit box being 
returned to the Birmingham Trust National Bank and you should 
advise the appropriate Tennessee State Official of this in 
order that he can appropriately handle this matter with bank 
officials. 

1 - SAC, Birmingham 

Sent Via -------~----------M Per _________ _ 
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0-9 (Rev. 5-2.2-64) 

FBI 

Date: 9-2-69 

Transmit the following in ----------=----------,,-,-------------­
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ ..:...A.,;;,:I..::.:R:....:TE=L~--------
(Priority) 

- -------- 7---------------------------------------------------------
'v" 

To: 

~rom: 

pv· MURKIN 

SAC, Memphis 

Director, FBI 

(44-1987) 

(44-38861) 

Enclosed is a copy of a statement purportedly 
dictated by James Earl Ray to his brother Jerry Ray while at 
the Tennessee State Prison at Nashville. This statement after 
editing was broadcast on KMOX-TV, St. Louis, Missouri,on 
8-14-69. 

A copy of this statement has been furnished to the 
Civil Rights Division for its information and no action should 
be taken on its contents unless later specifically instructed 
to do so by the Bureau. 

Enclosure 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

( 
; 

( 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDEHAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Phoenix, Arizona 
September 4, 1969 

JAMES EARL RAY 
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -
VICTIM 

On July 25, 1969, C. R. CRANK, JR., Superintendent, 
Federal Detention Center, Florence, Arizona, made available 
the attached copy of a letter written by JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS, 
inmate of that institution to Mr. PETER GOLDMAN, 444 Madison 
Avenue, New York City, New York. Mr. CRANK pointed out that 
the significance of this letter was the fact that MORRIS 
iridica ted that J.t\MES EARL RAY had been paid by an individual 
known as "BIG D". Mr. CRANK advised that MORRIS was 
received at that institution on July 19, 1969, ind was 

,incarcerated there until July 25, 1969. 

MORRIS was maintained at that institution as 
a stop-over while en route from San Francisco, California, 
to Leavenworth, Kansas. He explained that MORRIS was serving 
a sentence at U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, and had been 
removed from that institution to San Francisco, where he 
was afforded a hearing on a Writ of Habeas Corpus. 

Mr. CRliNK advised that an information card main­
tained by that institution on MORRIS indicated that he had 
been convicted for crimes of bank robbery in 1949s bank 
robbery in 1969 and aircraft piracy in 1969. His attorney 
was listed as PAULL. LARSEN, 309 South Third Street, Las 
Vegas, Nevada. 

MORRIS is described as follows: 
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( 
JAMES EARL RAY 

Race 
Sex 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Weight 
Hair 
Eyes 
Tattoos 
Occupation 
Marital Status 
social Security 
Number 

White 
Male 

Michigan 
165 pounds 
Gray 
Hazel 
Multiple tattoos on both arms 
Journalist 
Single 

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency. 

2· 
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PX 44-311 
WEP/wpj 

JIEi YORI: DlVISIOll 

AT MltW YORK CITY, BEW Y'OB 

Will intervie• P~'T.IR GQLDQJI, 444 Madison Avenue, 
:Hu bi.a !WOW ledge of JOHN DAJIIL'J.'OH IIOIUUB and his eva lua t ton 
of atateaent that JAMBS .UBL RAY •• paid by "BIG D"'. 

2 
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...... 
ADftL 

'Iba I.IC, PM•ls (.._,71) 

...... , Dlreetor, DJ 

an&J1I 

&eP.llet ,_._.. witll ... 1o .... 1a n1• retenaoe 
la .... to l'laeealx a1rtel to ■ r i,1118 1-1-11. •• ■1aphla letlel" 
to PIINais I-II ..... 

Plao•lx fant.ala BllJ'tta• copi• ot •••• eo111 ual•tloM. 
Alao .tualA 1 .. 1111• •ff et•• parperted letter tna •rrw 
to Gol ... a. 

Dlldl• 1tJ ntlln •11. 
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Dlllfftll. l'Bl (44-38861) 9/1/69 

/ 

IIJBl[llf 

Tl'anaa1tted UDdff •pant• cover tor BirllinSba• 111 a 
•te dep•it box which•• olrtalnad 4/10/88 bJ a& aaaBaT 3. 
YAIUIALL fr• llr. CIIAIU.&8 T. •ffll• Auditor, Blrlllagbaa Truat 
111 tiona 1 Bank, Jliraingbaa, Ala. 

Tilt.a ••• depaait ~ abOllld be returned to the 
baak and an appropriate reoetpt obtained. 

Distrtot Attor-, General PHIL •• CIKAJ.a, ...,.1 •• 
Tena., •• autboriaed tbe return of tbia •f• depoait box 
to tbe bank 1aa-•ola •• be doea not anticipate using it in the 
•••nt tbia ea• ever COiiea to trial. 

I - au.au 
3 - Btralqbaa (lac. 1) (IM) 

r-)) (1 • RloJcase) ~--18 JCll:LP 
LU, 

---. .:;.._-.. 

(f) 2f 
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~LL CORRESPONDENCE TO 

BE ADDRESSED: 
TOUTE CORRESPONDANCE DOIT 

ETRE ADRESSEE COMME SUIT: 

T~IE COMMISSIONER 
Rd'rA L CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE 

OTTAWA 7, CANADA 

LE COMMISSA IRE 
GENDARMERIE ROYA LE DU CANADA 

OTTAWA 7, CANADA 

HEADQUARTERS - DIRECTION GENERA LE 

YOUR NO, ______ _ 
VOTRE N° 

OTTAWA 7, CANADA 

OUR NO. G Sl6•27S 
NOTRE No 

Kr. Kosa Lee Inn••• 
o/ o United States EabaaaJ, 
OTT.A.VA. Ontario. 

Ile; James Earl BAY 

A national aagas1ne 111.ll. be ptbl.1ah1ng 
Y&r10ll8 articles showing ditterea•"· Npeota ot the 
Poree•• .,rlt in the near tuture. One of the eubjeots 
Wh1oh lf1l.l. be oOYered 1• that ot o .... n4at1ona g1Ten 
to aeabers ot the Poree an4 •• are oons1der1ng 
41uuu1ng Tery- br1efi7 the c01111Nndat1ona given to 
the two •-b•r• or the Poree who part1o1pated 1n the 
Jaaea Earl BAY 1nTeat1gat1on. 

2. Naturall.7 1t the BJ..Y case 1s still before 
the eourta 1n the United States or it a:, other legal 
action la 1nten4e4 or pencllng, we wotll.4 not release 
th1a 1ntol"llat1on as the detence cOlll.4 ccnten4 that 
publ1c1t7 was detrlaental to the oaae. 

:,. Could you therefore let •• mow if any 
oaae ar1e1ng out ot the UY case or the 1l&.1' ease ls now 
or Will be heard 1ll the Vn1te4 Statea1 this 11111 also 
1nel•I• _,. 1a'Nllde4 appeal &Gt1on bJ •1tber the 4etenoe 
or the pro•e••t1on. 

... A• we mt ,rOY1de the aagaslne 1n ••••'1on 
111,b an ••rl.J' rep1J'. r•r Pl"OIIP' ••••••l• •• till• 
partloul•r ••t,er lfOllld be ••oh appreo1a,ec1.)bJ .1,, ;_. /h /7 if¥- /t/~ -~ - .... ~ .. 

3.A. caul•7• Inap •• 
Aaa1atant Ott1cer 1n Charse, 

Criminal Im'eat1gat1on Bran.oh. 

I 
', 

i 
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 9/8/69 
Transmit the following in --------------------------­

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ Air_t_e_l _______ _ 

To~ SACjl Memphis (44-1987) 

~m:. Director, FBI (44-38861) 

MURKIN 

(Priority) 

Enclosed is a copy of a letter from the Royal Canadian Mounted 
Police (RCMP) to Legat, Ottawa dated 8/28/69, received 9/5/69, at the 
Bureauo 

It is noted that the RCMP was only instrumental in the identifi­
cation and location of the fugitive subject in this matter and was not 
concerned with the evidentiary or prosecutive aspects. 

You should contact appropriate Tennessee state authorities and 
advise them of the contents of this letter and suggest that they may 
desire to communicate directly with the RCMP concerning the inquiries 
set forth in the letter as they may pertain to Tennessee state interests .. 
The Tennessee State authorities should be requested to furnish you a copy 
of any reply they may make to the RCMP. 

If Tennessee state authorities request ~.their reply be 
forwarded to the RCMP by the Bureau in light of the fact that the RCMP 
had made its inquiries through the Bureau, there is no objection to doing 
so· but the Tennessee State authorities should furnish the reply in writing 
for forwarding to the RCMP. 

I 

The Bureau is contacting the Civil Rights Division relative to I 
this matter and you will be -advised of results. 1 . 1 • · · · I 

¥,1-1917-~-//l ·~ .. ~; 
,:; 
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eQSol~A\-, "'"l-reJ'(IO~ 

MR-, J , £])bf){( ~oVEfl 
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\~•¥-~~~~:·- ~~-V ~ ~::~, -·~~r~-~~·~ -· ~,-...... 
' . .._. _,......., .... , ... ,7,' ·~-... - -···-· 

\. ..~ ,.,., ~ -""""'' -~··"'' 

--1 

·-,·, 

' . ' 

~ ~. j. ~DG!\R. H-oo✓GL 
FED~I\L guRS\u ol= I N¼T UrT b'I 

~uSTfc~ l)~T 
vf ~NG rotJ, h, c. 

.. - .... ,,- .. -:-·• - -,, ~-.. ~~-.-·~·;~-,..-~--·-:-.",:~·~--..,..-:~•··~"-.... -· ··- __ .,. ; __ ..,..,_:"'" _____ ~-··.;. .. ,.-,---~~:.~~-- -~~-:~-!"•- ·•-~ft.~ 

·. 
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( ( 

• / ,.01: ·cl1d t:,.,,•c is e·,i:'cncc 'C::c:'v .:1.2.c'· c'rnfocc·, 
::c')7JJ Sc::cl~blc:; J,:;c t2~:e ·)r:.·t in 01 .. (:.i:."osc-t. t:.ct:tvi·::.i8s :i.nYolvj.2:rr t:.m .. ,;:er 
~'21 ·0~12 -.~C..J/ c·.c::."o;:. _ -1~l1c cotinb:cy f1--c~.: ~<~..:1 /1"r::ncisco., I ~ . .-cn:·:.c:' :i_f tj:,; .~cllo1: ... 
j_:t13 ~tl"~~1.-::0 D:!d 1111L1.r-.~c~cl .f 2;.c°b, 'l:o~s ::.e-:11 b:~ct1~~:l1t bc:c]-: .!~ the ~:ttc::.1·0:ton of 
~'ediJ1~i:i 01" otl1cr c:ruth.o:t'it,ies. 

Somo -t.:ir:1e 2.::0 Seo.le had bce.'1 2.:."r2:::;tc,d i."1. this m·ea 
encl ,;-mo £:u·;;oscd to &~T)ea" in cou:,·t on a ce::.·tcin clc~y. Ee c'id. not c:1-r)ec::-..r c:.nd 
1·;0+11 11ic:: ... ~ ... ~-0-,,,.,,,,,,.,, "'"0.'-}·-ic:: si'4·"e -i·••-·•.;c~- 0-0d +·1·1cv r:-i ., "'o·'- lr,,-,0~1 • .,,,e,·•e h-;,,.· u~,.,, 1 V -- ..._, t-UV -J."-t:e,, c...;.,. ,.l.J...;., i.ti.J..._ _1,.._ ,:...t., V - \.I ......... U .i..:.. 1J ..,-.,:.,i. f l ..... - - v •• ~ •• 

tho.t nobody hod seen him in this ent,i:. .. e a::-e2, t.h2-t d2.y. ""·:JOu"T FI\tJ EOU?iB 
1.._'.~'i:1i Ol'I j_':Li~ i3J;}2 XJ)~Y TiiI~ jJ?_;~-:s :21;lisI1;0 .1-lCiiO[~ S:Ii~i COtET7llY l 1II.A.T ••••••••• 
iliL~:CilJ LJ~j:iJ~\ 2\I:,;J }L'.[;) j3 __ _;_·li-T ;-:111m. 

cc frlgar .Eocvsr T. Wayne 
San Francisco, Cal. 

I 

I 
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&JC, Baa Praaciace 

Di.Netor, l'BI (44-38861) 

lftlUIB 

BaclOINNI for eacll office 1• a copy of• 
copy of a letter addre_. to tile .&ttail"ftlll~ Geaeral alooa 
witll a copJ ot tJae -Yelope. 

fte Saa PraacieCO O ice alaould enlaate tbe 
coateata of tilt• letter ltaaled oa JOU• nowledp of the 
act1Y1t1N of Bobbf a,!;· 111a the pertiMllt period and 
claeek JOU- lallcea oa ~• writer alld laclude llltonaat;ioa 
aa to the aatare of tlle .Jac:k Tar Hotel. 

If no l\trtber actioa appean warraatect, IRILBII 
nitable for 41-inlltioa and tta.raiall copi" to Jlellpllia. 

Coaduet ao 1a-...t1satioa UJCB. 

BeSpolld WltJlill S da7a. 

be108Ul'N (2) 
Vf~ 

/1)• IIIIIIPhia (4'•1987) (BaclOIIUNS 2) 
,..._.,,,.,,.. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LLOYD A, RHODES 
IEXIECUTIVII ASSISTANT 

ASSISTANTS 

EWELL C. RICHARDSON 
JEWETT H. MILLER 

WILLIAM D, HAYNES 
ADMINISTIIATIVII ASSISTANT 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR, 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

l'l"EENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSEE 

COUNTY OF SHELBY 

J. CLYDE MASON 
SAM J. CATANZARO 
LEONARD T. LAFFERTY 
ARTHUR T. BENNETT 
DON D. STROTHER 

JOHN L, CARLISLE 
, H, J, BEACH 

8HELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

1157 POPLAR AVEN.UE 

MEMPHIS, TENN. 3810:S 

DON A. DINO 
JOSEPH L. PATTERSON 
BILLY F, GRAY 
EUGENE C. GAERIG 
HARVEY HERRIN 

E. L, HUTCHINSON, JR, 
CLYD&: R. VENSON 

. CRIMINAL INVIISTIGATOIIS 

F. GLEN SISSON 

EARL E, l"ITZPATRICK 
NON•SUPl"Ollt DIVISION September 10, 1969 

JOHN W. PIEROTTI 
JAMES G. HALL 
JAMES H. ALLEN 

... 

The Honorable W. S. Neal, Warden 
State- Penitentiary 
-Nashville, Tennessee 37203 

Re: James Earl Ray, inmate 

Dear Sir: 

On August 13 1969, James Earl Ray made a written 
request of the United States Marshal to forward to him a 
duplicate copy of a property receipt of property confis-

_cated by the Scotland Yard Police. · 

The United States Marshal forwarded this request 
to the Federal Bureau of Investigation who in turn forwarded 
same to· this office. I· am enclosing a list of J?roperty 

.which. accompanied James Earl Ray to this jurisdiction and 
which·bears the signature of the Federal Agents who took 
Ray into custody and delivered him to the Chief Jailer of 
this county whose name also appears on the list of property. 

If this meets"with your approval, it would be-ap­
preciated,. at your convenience, to forward this copy on to 
James Earl Ray. 

Very truly yours, 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 

B~-:!rl!!a,v~~· 
Criminal Investigator 

JLC:MEF 
Encllsure 

Copy to Mr. Joe Hester, Special Agent 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Federal Building 
Memphis, Tennessee 38103 

File room 

SEARCHEO __ .INDEXED ..... ------­
SERIALIZE~FILED .. ..L.f4----

SE. t-' l ~1~0':J 
FBI- MEMPHIS 
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AIRTEL 

TO: DIRBCTOR, l'BI (44-38881) 

FROK: SAC, KEIIPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJBCT: IIURKDt 

9/12/89 

Bllclaeed for tile Bureau are 2 copi• of a letter 
dated 9/10/89, addre■•ed to tbe Warden of tbe Tu.a•••- State 
Penit .. tiary, RlabTille, Tna., Wbicb enclGNCI a chlpllcat• copy 
of a property receipt of property taken frola tbe eubject U.Y 
at tbe tiae of bi■ arn11t. TIie Warden ... reea ... ted to ari•• 
tbia receipt to tile ■abject U.Y. 

Aleo enc108ed for tlae Bur•• are 2 copi• of an order 
sipecl by Sbelby Co\lnty cr1111.1 Court 3'ldp ARTHUR c. J'ACQUilf, 
allowing tbe subject'• attorneJII to talk with tlae subject in an 
open oollference rooa. Thie waa occaaiolled by the fact tbat the 
new warden at tbe T•na-ee State Penitentiary lad recaulrecl that 
RAY c-.a-■icate with hie attorneys 'tbroucb a telepbone ■yat­
while aeparated by a glaN partition. 

• Por the Burell•'• inforaatioa, Auiataat Diatrict 
Attorae:, General J. CLYDB BSOlf stated tbat la a recent 
COD'fltl'Ntlon with the eubject'• attontey', IUCHAltD J. RYAN, it 
-■ deterained tbat RYAlf intencla to appeal thia -tter to the 
Tenaa•ee aupr ... Court. Be bae until 10/13/89 to perfect hie 1 
appeal to that Court, and BYA.lf hU indicated be intenclll to 11Nt if 
tbat deadline. Tbe bUia tor tbia appeal 1e that uader Te-■-
law wben a JwJce •••ctlefore ruliq OD a aotion for a ... trial, 
the defendant 1a autoaatically crantecl a 11ft trial on the 'baaie 
tbat only the trial Jude• would baft been ••re of nror■ ta 

Airt-~be preyioua trial and tllat tile defendant ■lloald be entitled to 
'it an trtel. The State cont•• tbat tbia law do• aot apply 

1'elct1J\e, the RAY oaee ainoe RAY -■ ■n'tenced oa a pl• of pilty and 
tnf• nenr t1:tecl. TIie def••• coateDCII that a letter wri'tten by 

A M RAY to the late Judge BA.Tl'LB co•tltuted a •tlon tor a an trial, 
· ·•net that etuce Jude• B&'ffLB died witbout rultns oa this •tter, 

\,M.~! 1• entitled 'to a DW 'trial. 'f£~-/9✓1?'~;./Ld--/ll-(77 

S JD!!_lai Bureau peel !;•.._ptda 
Reg.g.:_J_a_P __ _ 

~egistered ___ _ f/,. 
.4, .a..:......~:.. .... 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987 

11.r. MASON further stated that RYAN indicated to hi.a 
that if RAY is unsucceesful before the Tennessee Supreme Court, 
they will then attempt to obtain a trial by seeking relief 
through the Post Conviction Relief Act. 

2 
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.,,p1a1a • .,.. ...... 

........... 12, 1N9 

D: ADIi --.MY& 
a. lllftllf LVIRIR ltIBO, llt. - YICTDI; 
CIYIL 81_,. • COIQIPIBACI' 

OIi ......... 11, 1-, ..._lataat Dist.riot Attone,­
a.ta_..1 J. Cl,-•••• ■11.-.:1.a, Temt1•••• ......... ot 
'tlMt letwr .....,., ... to tblt hd1n.1 Bu•• ot lll'Nlltll\ll,ttoa .,,. t• ao,&1 CMIIMllaa .,_ted JIIDlloe _._. tblt date ._. H, 
1.... 11r. •- •td lte -ld ...-s... tlte .... -lllllt Ja■a• 
JIUtl laJ aad would _..ille U. ao,al C&IIMtaa llotated Polloe 
diftlotly ae to netMI' GI" 90t Ile 11111d _,. •J•tloa to tlw _,ton ta • •--t• ant.el• of •• tw ao,a1 CUIMltaa 
IIDllllt.d Poliee offloaN wllo ... oo••••• for tJaetr 'IJOl'll 
ta tllSII ..... 

5 - Bureau 
(J)- Memphis (44-1987) 

JCH:jap 

(6~ 
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AIRTEL 

TO: DIRBCTOR, FBI 

PROM: SAC, IOIIPHIS 

SUBJECT: WRICIN 

9/12/69 

Re Bureau airtel to Mellpbia, 9/8/69. 

Enc loeed tor tbe Bur•u are 5 cop in of an LHM for 
tranaaittal to the Lept, Ottaw., concerning the RCIIP'• 
dNire to aention 2 ... bera of the RCMP in a aapzine article 
in connection 1ritb their work in this caae. 

On 9/11/69, Aaaiatant Diatrict Attorney General 
J. CLYDE MASON, Diatrict Attorney General'& Office, .._phis, 
Tenn., adviaed that be would furnish ua a copy of bis letter 
to the RCMP at Ottan, canada. 

Airtel -----
Teletype ~----

Registered 
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DI~ECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 9/12/69 

:iURKIN 
00 MEHPHIS 

Re Kansas City letter to Director, 4/29/69. 

Refere~colll!llunication aontainadlnformation from 
a~. KARI iAPR! Kansas City, Missouri,a::e ing a former 
SS general by the name of HEINZ MUELLER a HEINZ MAN~ER, 
who he had previoui:;lv met in I'ul'flftr'ft'! arta. MUELLER was 
reportadlv also a member of Odessa, an organization of 
former SS officers. 

RAPP also had advised that he ras nreviously in 
correspondence with n JOHN retiNd American 
formerly living in Puerto Vallarta and over 70 years of age. 
RAPP visited Puerto Vallarta during spring of 1969 and· 
advised that he determined ,JOHN MATHIESON was no longer 
living in that area. 

On 9/9/69, KARL RAPP telephonically advised Kansas 
Ci tv Office that he had rece.i.ved a letter from MATHIESON on 
9/8/69 from Puerto Vallarta. In th:h; letter, which was mostly 
personal in nature, MATHIESON stated that HEINZ MUELLER is 
now residing in Weisbaden, Germany. The letter did not 
elaborate and RAPP could furnish no more itformation regarding 
HEINZ MUELLER or t1ANGER. RAPP stated that MATHIESON did not 
give a return address but his former address had been Post 
Office Box 53, Puerto Vallarta, Mexico. 

RAPP advised if any additional information comes 
to his attention he will immediately contact ·the Kansas City 
Office. 

teads in thh; matter are being left to discretion [I of office of origin or Bureau. 

This case is remaining pending inasmuch as a lead 
was set out to interview JOH,."f MORRIS, Leavenworth, Kansas, 
in Phoenix letter to Director, 9/~/69. 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

( ( 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU 01'' INVESTIGATION 

San Francisco, California 

September 16, 1969 

T. WAYNE 

The files of the Federal Bureau of In~estigation, 
Wa~hington, D. C.~ contain the following letter: 

"9/5/69 

,, '<<"Attorney General MITCHELL: 
~ ,· , 

"Now that there is evidence that Black Panther, 
BOBBY SEALE, is· able to take part in or di reset 
activities involving murder all the way across the 
country from San Francisco, I wonder if the following 
strange and unusual fact has been brought back to the 
attention of Federal or other authorities. 

"Some time ago SEALE had been arrested in this 
are.a and was supposed to appear in c_ourt on a certain 
day. He did not appear and both his attorney and his 
wife indicated they did not know where he was •.• that 
nobody had seen him in this entire area that day. 
About five hours later on that same day the news 
flashed across the country that ••• MARTIN LUTHER KING 
had been killed. 

"T. WAYNE 
San Francisco, Cal. 

"cc: Mr. J. EDGAR HOOVER" .. 
The files of the San Francisco Office of the Federal 

Bureau of Investigation do not contain any information identifiable 
with "T. WAYNE." 

The Jack Tar Hotel is located in the block bounded by If 

Van Ness Avenue, Franklin Street, Geary Boulevard, and Post · 
Street, and is one of the most recent hotels· built in the City f 
of San Francisco and is considered to be a first-class lDtel. i 
-----------------------------------.- --------------¥~ ~ 19 :ii~ Jd h-J1 
This document co~tains neither recq~me,~dat;i?;~~ .. _ ,•: c ~ _____ ·__ s !1 
of the FBI. It 1s the property of the. ,FBI1 ~~~~,,_-~-~MJ.-~ .... M... our !I 
agency; it and its cont~~ts are not to be ·rist~l~jl:f.9~989@d your l 
agency. _ '"' ,EMP"i5 I 

fi 
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WAYNE 
-✓ ---

The "San Francisco Chronicle," a dai1y newspaper 
published in San Francisco, California, in the edition dated 
Anril 5, 1968, carried an article captioned "No Show--Warrant 
For BOBBY SEALE." This article stated that a bench warrant for 
the arrest of Black Panther leader BOBBY SEALE was issued 
yesterday (April 4, 1968) after he failed to appear on an old 
charge of carrying a loaded shotgun· in the Oakland Hall of Justice. 
SEALE had been scheduled to anpear before Alameda County Superior 
Judge REDMOND C. STAATS at 9:30 a.m. SEALE's counsel explained 
that he had seen· SEALE approximately one-half hour before "tying 
his tie--and he was supnosed to be here." Coun~el requested a 
postponement of SEALE's hearing. 

The "San Franc~· sco hronicle" in the edition dated 
April 9, 1968, entitled" LE In Court ... Attorney Trouble," 
stated-that BOBBY SEALE, Chairman of the Black Panthers, appeared 
with his attorney in an Oakland court yesterday thus abrogating · 
a bench warrant for his arrest. 

SEALE stated in court that he was actually en route 
to the court when he "got mad at his lawyer." 

At this point in the proceedings, SEALE's new attorney 
took over saying ·it was indeed true that SEALE. and his former 
counsel had a falling out but that it was an embarrassing matter 
to bring up in open court sinte it involved client-attorney 
relationships. \ 

A characterization of the Black Panther 
Party is attached hereto. 

- 2 -

• 

•• 1,i•~•~i, , '•.~•,:), ' 
•I<~~~, .... ., ... , •• , ..... \ ,• ' 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1 ' 

BLACK PA~THER PARTY, aka 
Black Panther Party for 
Self Defense 

According to its official newspaper, the Black Panther 
Party (BPP) was started during December, 1966, in Oakland, 
California, to organize black people so they can take control 
of the life, politics, and the destiny of the black community. 
It was organized by Bobby George Seale, BPP Chairman, and 
Huey P. Newton, BPP Minister of Defense. Newton is presently 
serving a sentence of 2 to 15 years on a conviction of manslaughter 
in connection with the killing of an Oakland police officer. 

The official newspaper, "The Black Panther," which 
further describes itself as the "Black Community News Service," 
states that the BPP advocates the use of guns and guerrilla 
tactics in its revolutionary program to end oppression of the 
black people. Residents of the black community are urged to 
arm themselves against the police who are consistently referred 
to in the publication as "pigs" who should be killed. 

"The Black Panther" issue of September 7, 1968, contains 
an editorial by BPP Minister of Education,, George Mason Murray, 
which ends with the following: 

"Black men. Black people, colored persons of America, 
revolt everywhere! Arm yourselves. The only culture worth 
keeping is a revolutionary culture. Change. Freedom everywhere. 
Dynamite! Black Power. Use the gun. Kill.the pigs everywhere." 

Included in the introduction to an article appearing 
in the October S, 1968, edition of "The Black Panther" is the 
statement, " ... we will not dissent from American Government. 
We will overthrow it." 

Issues of "The Black Panther" regularly contain quotations 
from the writings of Chairman MAO Tse-tung of the People's 
Republic of China and feature MAO's statement that "political 
power grows out of the barrel of a gun." 

The national headquarters of the BPP is located at 
3106 Shattuck Avenue, Berkeley, California. Branches have 
been established at various locations throughout the United 
States. 

APPENDIX 
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